

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1928/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 17/03/2004 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

CRLOP No. 4486/2004

M/S. BAY ORIENT REALITY PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADRAS RACE CLUB AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and filing addl. ground of appeal and permission  
to place addl. documents on record and impleadment and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 1635 of 2004

(With appln. (s) for stay and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 1929 of 2004

(With Appln.(s) for stay and exemption from filing c/c of the  
impugned judgment and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 3914 of 2004

(With Appln.(s) for stay and substitution and c/delay and  
amendment of cause title and office report)

Date: 18/12/2009      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)      Mr. Anup Kumar, Adv.  
   Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.

Mr.      E.C. Agrawala, Adv.  
Mr.      Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr.      Rishi Agrawala, Adv.  
Mr.      K.S. Govinda Prasad, Adv.  
Mr.      Nishant Katoch, Adv.  
Mr.      Baldev Atreya, Adv.  
Mr.      Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Y. Ramesh, Adv.  
Ms. Y. Vismai Rao, Adv.

2

SLP(Crl.) 1928/04 etc.

Mr.      D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.  
Ms.      M. Indrani, Adv.  
Mr.      Balasubrahmanyam, Kamarsu, Adv.  
Ms.      Rajshree N. Rdddy, Adv.  
Mr.      Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned in filing substitution application  
and substitution application is allowed in SLP(Crl.)  
3914/2004. Let the index be corrected accordingly.

Leave granted in all the special leave petitions.

Impleadment application in appeal arising out of  
SLP(Crl.) No. 1928/2004 shall be considered at the time  
of hearing of the appeals.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master