

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 2449 OF 2009
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

V. VIJAYALAKSHMI Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MADRAS RACE CLUB AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)
with

CA No.2457,2450,2451/2009
(with office report)

Date: 27/08/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Anand P., Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

Mr. P. Krishna Moorthy, Adv.

Mr. B.Balaji ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Nobody is present for the appellant.

Appellant has to take appropriate steps, in view of detail, disclosed
in the office report dated 25.8.2012, before 28.9.2012.

If appropriate steps are not taken, the matter shall be listed before
the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit before the next date.

List again on 28.9.2012.

|
|
|rd

|
|
|REGISTRAR

(S.G. SHAH)