

SECTION-II C
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 2457 OF 2009

M/S. BAY ORIENT REALITY PVT. LTD. APPELLANT
VERSUS
MADRAS RACE CLUB AND ORS. RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers on 5th October, 2016, with office report dated 04.07.2016, when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Mr. Rounak Nayak, Advocate appearing on behalf of the appellant today states that he has instructions to file vakalatnama/appearance on his behalf.

Vakalatnama/appearance for the appellant be filed within four weeks."

It is submitted in pursuance of above order, Mr. Rounak Nayak, Advocate has not filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of the appellant, so far.

The matter above-mentioned is, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers for directions.

DATED this the 22nd day of December, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. M. Y. Kanna, Advocate.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Advocate
Mr. Y. Rajagopala Rao, Advocate
Mr. Abhijit Sen Gupta, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

rahul