

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.2457 OF 2009

M/S. BAY ORIENT REALITY PVT. LTD.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

MADRAS RACE CLUB AND ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Two weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to learned counsel for the appellant to cure the defects pointed out by the Registry, failing which the Criminal Appeal shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution without further reference to the Court.

.....J.  
(A.M. KHANWILKAR)

NEW DELHI  
FEBRUARY 28, 2017

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2457/2009

M/S. BAY ORIENT REALITY PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MADRAS RACE CLUB AND ORS.  
(office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date : 28/02/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
[IN CHAMBERS]For Appellant(s) Mr. Rounak Nayak, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. T. Gowtam B., Adv.  
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.Mr. R. Anand P., Adv.  
Ms. Ananya Mukharjee, Adv.  
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Y. Vismani Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Manjeet Kripal, Adv.  
Mr. K. Sharat Kumar, Adv .Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.  
Ms. Nithya Srinivasan, Adv.  
Ms. Mahalakshmi, Adv.  
Mr. Parthasarathy, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Two weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to learned counsel for the appellant to cure the defects pointed out by the Registry, failing which the Criminal Appeal shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution without further reference to the Court.

(SONALI SAUND)  
SR.P.A.(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)