

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 2457 of 2009

M/S BAY ORIENT REALTY PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MADRAS RACE CLUB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 2450/2009

CrI.A. No. 2451/2009

CrI.A. No. 2449/2009

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 2457 of 2009 :

The grievance in this appeal is that in the proceedings under Section 482 of Cr.P.C. civil rights of the parties have been finally adjudicated upon. Since civil proceedings are pending between the parties, we clarify that the impugned order will not in any manner influence the said proceedings which may be decided independently.

The appeal is accordingly disposed of.

Pending applications, if any, shall also stand disposed of.

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(S). 2450/2009, 2451/2009 & 2449/2009:

In view of order passed in CrI.A. NO.2457 of 2009, these appeals are also disposed of.

Pending applications, if any, shall also stand disposed of.

.....J.  
(ADARSH KUMAR GOEL)

.....J.  
(UDAY UMESH LALIT)

New Delhi,  
July 19, 2017.

ITEM NO.132 COURT NO.11 SECTION II-C  
 S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
Criminal Appeal No(s). 2457/2009

M/S BAY ORIENT REALTY PVT. LTD. Appellant(s)  
 VERSUS  
 MADRAS RACE CLUB & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 2450/2009

Cr1.A. No. 2451/2009

Cr1.A. No. 2449/2009

(With appln(s) for impleadment, stay)

Date : 19-07-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL  
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gourab Banerji, Sr. Adv.  
 Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv.  
 Mr. Sahil Tagotra, Adv.  
 Mr. Rounak Nayak, Adv.  
 Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, AOR

Mr. Sunil Murarka, Adv.  
 Mr. Samir Shah, Adv.  
 Ms. Meenakshi Kalra, Adv.  
 Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.  
 Ms. Amritha Sarayoo, Adv.  
 Ms. Ananya Mukherjee, Adv.  
 Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR  
 Ms. Nithya, Adv.  
 Ms. Maha Lakshmi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In terms of the signed order, these appeals are disposed  
 of.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
 COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)  
 ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed order is placed on the file)